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Detailed Event Competition Schedule Report
ART: Artistic Skating

V2.4 - 13/10/2022

Day -5 24-oct-2022
Start: 9:30 End: 20:45 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-1

9:30 1:40 11:10 Training Junior Ladies Solo No Music
11:10 0:40 11:50 Training Junior Mens Solo No Music
11:50 1:40 13:30 Training Senior Ladies Solo No Music
13:30 1:00 14:30 Training Senior Mens Solo No Music
14:30 2:05 16:35 Training Junior Ladies Solo Style Dance
16:35 0:50 17:25 Training Junior Mens Solo Style Dance
17:25 2:05 19:30 Training Senior Ladies Solo Style Dance
19:30 1:15 20:45 Training Senior Mens Solo Style Dance

Day -4 25-oct-2022
Start: 10:30 End: 20:30 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-2

10:30 3:20 13:50 Competition Junior Ladies Solo Style Dance
13:50 1:10 15:00 Competition Junior Men Solo Style Dance

0:15 15:15 3:25 18:40 Competition Senior Ladies Solo Style Dance
18:40 1:50 20:30 Competition Senior Men Solo Style Dance

Day -3 26-oct-2022
Start: 8:30 End: 23.05 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-3

8:30 1:30 10:00 Training Junior Ladies Solo Freedance Less Top 10
10:00 1:00 11:00 Training Junior Ladies Solo Freedance Top 10
11:00 0:25 11:25 Training Junior Mens Solo Freedance Less Top 5
11:25 0:30 11:55 Training Junior Mens Solo Freedance Top 5
11:55 1:45 13:40 Training Senior Ladies Solo Freedance Less Top 10
13:40 1:00 14:40 Training Senior Ladies Solo Freedance Top 10
14:40 0:30 15:10 Training Senior Mens Solo Freedance Less Top 10
15:10 1:00 16:10 Training Senior Mens Solo Freedance Top 10
16:10 1:00 17:10 Training Junior Dance Couples No Music
17:10 1:20 18:30 Training Senior Dance Couples No Music
18:30 2:20 20:50 Competition Junior Ladies Solo Freedance Less Top 10
20:50 0:35 21:25 Competition Junior Mens Solo Freedance Less Top 5
21:25 0:40 22:05 Training Junior Pairs No Music
22:05 1:00 23:05 Training Senior Pairs No Music

Day -2 27-oct-2022
Start: 8:00 End: 21.55 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-4

8:00 1:15 9:15 Training Junior Dance Couples Style Dance
9:15 1:40 10:55 Training Senior Dance Couples Style Dance

10:55 0:50 11:45 Training Junior Pairs Short Program
11:45 1:15 13:00 Training Senior Pairs Short Program
13:00 2:25 15:25 Competition Senior Ladies Solo Freedance Less Top 10
15:25 0:45 16:10 Competition Senior Mens Solo Freedance Less Top 10

0:15 16:25 1:25 17:50 Competition Junior Ladies Solo Freedance Top 10
17:50 0:45 18:35 Competition Junior Mens Solo Freedance Top 5
18:35 1:25 20:00 Competition Senior Ladies Solo Freedance Top 10
20:00 1:25 21:25 Competition Senior Mens Solo Freedance Top 10
21:25 0:30 21:55 Victory Ceremony

Day -1 28-oct-2022
Start: 11:00 End: 19.45 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-5

11:00 0:20 11:20 Training Inline Junior Ladies No Music
11:20 0:20 11:40 Training Inline Junior Men No Music
11:40 0:20 12:00 Training Inline Senior Ladies No Music
12:00 0:20 12:20 Training Inline Senior Men No Music
12:20 1:30 13:50 Competition Junior Dance Couples Style Dance
13:50 2:05 15:55 Competition Senior Dance Couples Style Dance

0:15 16:10 0:45 16:55 Competition Junior Pairs Short Program
16:55 1:10 18:05 Competition Senior Pairs Short Program
18:05 0:25 18:30 Training Inline Junior Ladies Short Program
18:30 0:25 18:55 Training Inline Junior Mens Short Program
18:55 0:25 19:20 Training Inline Senior Ladies Short Program
19:20 0:25 19:45 Training Inline Senior Mens Short Program

Day 0 29-oct-2022
Start: 8.00 End: 15:35 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-6

8:00 0:25 8:25 Competition Inline Junior Ladies Short Program
8:25 0:35 9:00 Competition Inline Junior Mens Short Program
9:00 0:45 9:45 Competition Inline Senior Ladies Short Program
9:45 0:35 10:20 Competition Inline Senior Mens Short Program

0:15 10:35 1:15 11:50 Training Junior Dance Couples Freedance
11:50 1:40 13:30 Training Senior Dance Couples Freedance
13:30 0:50 14:20 Training Junior Pairs Long Program
14:20 1:15 15:35 Training Senior Pairs Long Program

Day 1 30-oct-2022
Start: 9.00 End: 21.35 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-7

9:00 0:25 9:25 Training Inline Junior Ladies Long Program
9:25 0:30 9:55 Training Inline Junior Mens Long Program
9:55 0:35 10:30 Training Inline Senior Ladies Long Program

10:30 0:30 11:00 Training Inline Senior Mens Long Program
11:00 2:00 13:00 Training Junior Ladies Freeskating No Music
13:00 1:00 14:00 Training Junior Mens Freeskating No Music
14:00 1:50 15:50 Competition Junior Dance Couples Freedance
15:50 2:40 18:30 Competition Senior Dance Couples Freedance
18:30 1:00 19:30 Competition Junior Pairs Long Program
19:30 1:35 21:05 Competition Senior Pairs Long Program
21:05 0:30 21:35 Victory Ceremony
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Day 2 31-oct-2022
Start: 9.30 End: 20.40 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-8

9:30 2:00 11:30 Training Senior Ladies Freeskating No Music
11:30 1:20 12:50 Training Senior Mens Freeskating No Music
12:50 2:30 15:20 Training Junior Ladies Short Program
15:20 1:15 16:35 Training Junior Mens Short Program
16:35 0:35 17:10 Competition Junior Ladies Inline Long Program
17:10 0:45 17:55 Competition Junior Mens Inline Long Program

0:15 18:10 1:00 19:10 Competition Senior Ladies Inline Long Program
19:10 0:45 19:55 Competition Senior Mens Inline Long Program
19:55 0:45 20:40 Victory Ceremony

Day 3 1-nov-2022
Start: 9.30 End: 20.30 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-9

9:30 2:30 12:00 Training Senior Ladies Short Program
12:00 1:40 13:40 Training Senior Mens Short Program

1:00 14:40 3:55 18:35 Competition Junior Ladies Short Program
18:35 1:55 20:30 Competition Junior Mens Short Program

Day 4 2-nov-2022
Start: 9.30 End: 22.50 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-10

9:30 2:40 12:10 Training Junior Ladies Long Less Top Group
12:10 1:10 13:20 Training Junior Ladies Long Top Group
13:20 0:40 14:00 Training Junior Mens Long Less Top Group
14:00 1:10 15:10 Training Junior Mens Long Top Group

1:00 16:10 3:55 20:05 Competition Senior Ladies Short Program
20:05 2:45 22:50 Competition Senior Mens Short Program

Day 5 3-nov-2022
Start: 8.30 End: 0.00 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-11

8:30 2:40 11:10 Training Senior Ladies Long Less Top 10
11:10 1:10 12:20 Training Senior Ladies Long Top 10
12:20 1:30 13:50 Training Senior Mens Long Less Top 10
13:50 1:10 15:00 Training Senior Mens Long Top 10
15:00 3:55 18:55 Competition Junior Ladies Long Less Top 10
18:55 1:05 20:00 Competition Junior Mens Long Less Top 10
20:00 1:45 21:45 Competition Junior Ladies Long Top 10
21:45 1:45 23:30 Competition Junior Mens Long Top 10
23:30 0:30 0:00 Victory Ceremony

Day 6 4-nov-2022
Start: 10.30 End: 21.00 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-12

10:30 3:55 14:25 Competition Senior Ladies Long Less Top 10
14:25 2:20 16:45 Competition Senior Mens Long Less Top 10

0:15 17:00 1:45 18:45 Competition Senior Ladies Long Top 10
18:45 1:45 20:30 Competition Senior Mens Long Top 10
20:30 0:30 21:00 Victory Ceremony

Day 7 5-nov-2022
Start: 8.30 End: 22.45 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-13

8:30 2:20 10:50 Training Precision Junior
10:50 3:00 13:50 Training Quartets Junior
13:50 3:15 17:05 Training Small Show

0:15 17:20 1:10 18:30 Competition Precision Junior
0:15 18:45 1:15 20:00 Competition Quartets Junior
0:15 20:15 1:45 22:00 Competition Small Show

22:00 0:45 22:45 Victory Ceremony

Day 8 6-nov-2022
Start: 8:30 End: 21:05 Venue: Buenos Aires > Youth Olympic Park > America Pavilion Session: ART-14

8:30 1:40 10:10 Training Precision
10:10 3:00 13:10 Training Quartets Senior
13:10 3:00 16:10 Training Large Show

0:15 16:25 0:55 17:20 Competition Precision
0:15 17:35 1:15 18:50 Competition Quartets Senior
0:15 19:05 1:15 20:20 Competition Large Show

20:20 0:45 21:05 Victory Ceremony


